VALLEY Rate tables // July 2024

CLEAN ENERGY

CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates**

Description VCE Generation Rate PG&E

Flat $0.14946 $0.15650 kwh
Summer Peak $0.27998 $0.29317 kwh
Summer Part-Peak $0.18533 $0.19406 kWh
Summer Off-Peak $0.14226 $0.14896 kwh
Winter Peak $0.12515 $0.13105 kwWh
Winter Part-Peak $0.10608 $0.11108 kwh
Winter Off-Peak $0.09333 $0.09773 kwh
Summer Peak $0.25951 $0.27174 kwh
Summer Off-Peak $0.14199 $0.14868 kWh
Winter Peak $0.15828 $0.16574 kwh
Winter Off-Peak $0.12123 $0.12694 kwh
Summer Peak $0.21347 $0.22353 kWh
Summer Off-Peak $0.13421 $0.14053 kwh
Winter Peak $0.15611 $0.16347 kwh
Winter Off-Peak $0.13063 $0.13679 kWh
Summer Peak $0.22418 $0.23474 kwWh
Summer Off-Peak $0.12394 $0.12978 kwh
Winter Peak $0.18515 $0.19387 kwh
Winter Off-Peak $0.15164 $0.15879 kwh

Your \/CE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving \/CE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.
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CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates** (continued)

Description

Summer Peak

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

VCE Generation Rate

$0.30854

$0.17153

$0.12723

$0.12283

$0.09910

$0.09910

$0.20871

$0.16601

$0.12672

$0.15439

$0.14247

$0.12004

PG&E

$0.32308

$0.17961

$0.13323

$0.12862

$0.10377

$0.10377

$0.21854

$0.17383

$0.13269

$0.16166

$0.14918

$0.12570

Unit

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kwh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

Your \/CE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving \/CE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232



