

Rate tables // July 2024

CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates**							
Rate	Description	VCE Generation Rate	PG&E	Unit			
E1	Flat	\$0.14946	\$0.15650	kWh			
	Summer Peak	\$0.27998	\$0.29317	kWh			
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.18533	\$0.19406	kWh			
EELEC	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.14226	\$0.14896	kWh			
	Winter Peak	\$0.12515	\$0.13105	kWh			
	Winter Part-Peak	\$0.10608	\$0.11108	kWh			
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.09333	\$0.09773	kWh			
	Summer Peak	\$0.25951	\$0.27174	kWh			
ETOU-B	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.14199	\$0.14868	kWh			
	Winter Peak	\$0.15828	\$0.16574	kWh			
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.12123	\$0.12694	kWh			
	Summer Peak	\$0.21347	\$0.22353	kWh			
ETOU-C	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.13421	\$0.14053	kWh			
	Winter Peak	\$0.15611	\$0.16347	kWh			
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.13063	\$0.13679	kWh			
ETOU-D	Summer Peak	\$0.22418	\$0.23474	kWh			
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.12394	\$0.12978	kWh			
	Winter Peak	\$0.18515	\$0.19387	kWh			
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.15164	\$0.15879	kWh			

Your VCE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving VCE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232



Rate tables // July 2024

CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline Generation Rates** (continued)						
Rate	Description	VCE Generation Rate	PG&E	Unit		
EV	Summer Peak	\$0.30854	\$0.32308	kWh		
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.17153	\$0.17961	kWh		
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.12723	\$0.13323	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$0.12283	\$0.12862	kWh		
	Winter Part-Peak	\$0.09910	\$0.10377	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.09910	\$0.10377	kWh		

EV2	Summer Peak	\$0.20871	\$0.21854	kWh
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.16601	\$0.17383	kWh
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.12672	\$0.13269	kWh
	Winter Peak	\$0.15439	\$0.16166	kWh
	Winter Part-Peak	\$0.14247	\$0.14918	kWh
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.12004	\$0.12570	kWh

Your VCE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving VCE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232